

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO: SC04-1929

MARJORIE WILLIS and RAY WILLIS, her husband,

Petitioners,

vs.

GAMI GOLDEN GLADES, LL., a Florida corporation
d/b/a HOLIDAY INN and AMERICAN KNIGHTS SECURITY, INC. ,

Respondents.

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ON REVIEW FROM THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
CASE NOS.: 3D03-2657

HINDA KLEIN, ESQUIRE
CONROY, SIMBERG, GANON, KREVANS & ABEL, P.A.
3440 Hollywood Boulevard
Second Floor
Hollywood, Florida 33021
(954) 961-1400 (Broward)
(305) 940-4821 (Dade)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Citations	iv
Preface	1
Statement of the Case and Facts	2
Summary of Argument	8
Points on Appeal	11
I. EVIDENCE THAT THE PLAINTIFF WAS TOUCHED AGAINST HER WILL BY A PISTOL PLACED TO HER HEAD AND “PATTED DOWN” HER BODY IS INSUFFICIENT TO SATISFY THE FLORIDA IMPACT RULE.	
	12
II. EVIDENCE THAT THE PLAINTIFF WAS ALLEGEDLY THE OBJECT OF AN ASSAULT AND MULTIPLE BATTERIES IS INSUFFICIENT TO SATISFY THE “FREE STANDING TORT” EXCEPTION TO THE IMPACT RULE, ASSUMING THAT SUCH AN EXCEPTION EXISTS.	
	22
III. THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN AN INNKEEPER AND GUEST IS NOT A “SPECIAL RELATIONSHIP” JUSTIFYING AN EXCEPTION TO THE IMPACT RULE.	
	26
IV. THE IMPACT RULE SHOULD NOT BE ABOLISHED AS IT STILL SERVES THE USEFUL PURPOSE OF ENSURING THAT ONLY LEGITIMATE PERSONAL INJURY CLAIMS SURVIVE.	
	32
Argument	12
Conclusion	37

Certificate of Service 38
Certificate of Typeface Compliance 39

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Champion v. Gray</u> , 478 So. 2d 17 (Fla. 1985)	13, 20
<u>Clark v. Choctawhatchee Elec. Coop.</u> , 107 So. 2d 609 (Fla. 1958)	15
<u>Eagle-Pilcher Industries, Inc. v. Cox</u> , 471 So. 2d 817 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1983)	14, 15
<u>Gilliam v. Stewart</u> , 291 So. 2d 593 (Fla. 1974)	15, 19
<u>Gonzalez v. Metropolitan Dade County Public Trust</u> , 651 So. 2d 673, 675 (Fla.1995)	34
<u>Gracey v. Eaker</u> , 9, 13, 26, 27, 29, 30, 31 837 So. 2d 348 (Fla. 2002)	
<u>Jordan v. Equity Properties and Dev. Co.</u> , 661 So. 2d 1307 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1995)	16, 17
<u>Kush v. Lloyd</u> , 9, 22, 23, 24, 25 616 So. 2d 415 (Fla. 1993)	
<u>Mizrahi v. North Miami Medical Center</u> , 761 So. 2d 1040 (Fla. 2000)	32
<u>Rivers v. Grimsley Oil Co.</u> , 15, 17 842 So. 2d 975 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003)	
<u>R.J. v. Humana of Florida, Inc.</u> , 20, 28, 36 652 So. 2d at 363.	

<u>Rowell v. Holt</u> ,	9, 12, 24, 26, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33
850 So. 2d 474 (Fla. 2003)	
<u>Ruttger v. Wagner</u> ,	16, 17, 19, 20, 26
691 So. 2d 1177 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1997)	
<u>Sierra v. Shevin</u> ,	14
767 So. 2d 524 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000)	
<u>Stewart v. Gilliam</u> ,	34
271 So. 2d 466 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1972), quashed 291 So. 2d 593 (Fla. 1974)	
<u>Time Ins. Co., Inc. v. Burger</u> ,	34, 36
712 So. 2d 389, 393 (Fla. 1998)	
<u>Zell v. Meek</u> ,	13, 20
665 So. 2d 1048 (Fla. 1996)	

OTHER AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Prosser and Keeton, <u>Prosser and Keeton on Torts</u>	23
§ 54 at p. 363 (5 th ed. 1984)	
Restatement (Second) of Torts § 47	24
§ 491.0147 Fla. Stat.	26, 27
